Ch. 306 ' 2008 Laws of Maryland

The reference to this “subtitle” is substituted for the former reference to
this “article” to reflect the reorganization of material derived from former
Article 20C in this subtitle.

No other changes are made.
(B) COMMISSIONER.

“COMMISSIONER” MEANS A MEMBER OF THE B0OARD OF CoUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF CAROLINE COUNTY OR A MEMBER OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF DORCHESTER E
County or TarBoT COUNTY. - : S

REVISOR'S NOTE: This subsection is new language derived without
substantive change from former Art. 20C, § 1-101(c).

(c) CouncriL.

“CouncIL” MEANS THE M1D—SHORE REcioNAL COUNCIL.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This subsection formerly was Art. 20C, § 1-101(d).
No changes are made.
(D) EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR.

“EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR” MEANS THE ExECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE COUNCIL

REVISOR'S NOTE: ThlS subsection is new language added to avoid repet1t1on
of the phrase “Executive Director of the Council”.

() REcION.

“REGION” MEANS CAROLINE, DORCHESTER, AND TALBOT COUNTIES.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This subsection is new language derived without
substantive change from former Art. 20C, §§ 1-101(e) and 1-102(b).

REVISOR’S NOTE TO SECTION: Former Art. 20C, § 1~102(b), which defined

“area”, 1s deleted as redundant of the defined term “region” and for clarity.
The two terms were used interchangeably in former Article 20C with no
clear distinction between the “region” as a whole and the planning “area”.

13-902. KEsTABLISHED.
(A) IN GENERAL.
THERE 1S A MID—-SHORE REGIONAL COUNCIL.

(B) STATUS.
(1) TuaeE COUNCIL IS A TAX—EXEMPT BODY POLITIC AND CORPORATE.

(2) THE COUNCIL IS AN INDEPENDENT UNIT THAT THE GOVERNOR MAY
NOT PLACE IN A PRINCIPAL DEPARTMENT. -
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